

BY: Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 196
(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 6, after “Board;” insert “and”; and strike beginning with “; requiring” in line 8 down through “Morticians” in line 14.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 12, strike “2013” and substitute “2018”; and in line 24, strike “2012” and substitute “2017”.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On pages 2 and 3, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 25 on page 2 through line 23 on page 3, inclusive.

On page 3, in line 24, strike “4.” and substitute “2.”; and in line 25, strike “July” and substitute “October”.